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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 
 

JAMES PARSONS, Individually and 
as Special Administrator of the Estate 
of CAROLYN LEE PARSONS; 
ANN-MARIE PARSONS, 
 

 Appellants, 
vs. 
 
COLT’S MANUFACTURING COMPANY 
LLC, COLT’S DEFENSE LLC; DANIEL 
DEFENSE, INC.; PATRIOT ORDNANCE 
FACTORY, INC.; FN AMERICA, LLC; 
NOVESKE RIFLEWORKS LLC; 
CHRISTENSEN ARMS; LEWIS MACHINE 
& TOOL COMPANY; LWRC 
INTERNATIONAL LLC; DISCOUNT 
FIREARMS AND AMMO LLC; DF&A 
HOLDINGS LLC; MAVERICK 
INVESTMENTS LP; SPORTSMAN’S 
WAREHOUSE, INC.; GUNS AND 
GUITARS, INC. 
 

 Respondents. 

 No. 81034 

 

NOTICE OF ADMISSION PURSUANT TO SCR 42 
 
 The undersigned counsel of record hereby gives notice to this Court that 

pursuant to Nevada Rule of Appellate Procedure 46(a)(3), foreign counsel Joshua 

D. Koskoff, Esq. and Alinor C. Sterling have been granted admission to appear 

under Local Rule IA 11-2 for the United States District Court for the District of  

/// 

/// 

/// 

/// 

Electronically Filed
Nov 06 2020 11:27 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 81034   Document 2020-40589
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Nevada upon Verified Petition in said court.  A copy of the Orders Admitting to 

Practice are attached as Exhibits 1 and 2, respectively. 

DATED this 6th day of November 2020. 

MATTHEW L. SHARP, LTD. 

 /s/ Matthew L. Sharp   
Matthew L. Sharp, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 4746 
432 Ridge Street 
Reno, NV 89501 
(775) 324-1500 
matt@mattsharplaw.com 
 
Richard H. Friedman, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 12743 
FRIEDMAN | RUBIN PLLC 
1126 Highland Ave. 
Bremerton, WA   98337 
(360) 782-4300 
rfriedman@friedmanrubin.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANTS/PLAINTIFFS 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 Pursuant to NRAP 25, I hereby certify that, in accordance therewith 

and on this 6th day of November 2020, I caused a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing Notice of Admission Pursuant to SCR 42 to be filed via eFlex Program, 

which will send electronic notice to the following: 

Patrick Byrne; pbyrne@swlaw.com 
Gil Kahn; gkahn@swlaw.com  
Mary E. Bacon; mbacon@spencerfane.com 
Jay Joseph Schuttert; jschuttert@efstriallaw.com 
John H. Mowbray; jmowbray@spencerfane.com 
Jay Joseph Schuttert; jschuttert@efstriallaw.com 
Charles McCrea; chm@hmlawlv.com  
Vance Bohman; vbohman@swlaw.com 
Loren Young; lyoung@lgclawoffice.com 
Paul Hejmanowski; prh@hmlawlv.com  
Michael Nunez; mnunez@murchisonlaw.com 
Richard H. Friedman; rfriedman@friedmanrubin.com 
Kelly Dove; kdove@swlaw.com  
Ismail Amin; iamin@talglaw.com 
Christopher Renzulli; crenzulli@renzullilaw.com  
 
 
 
     /s/ Cristin B. Sharp    
    An employee of Matthew L. Sharp, Ltd. 
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Dated: July 23, 2019.
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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

I, CATHERINE O’HAGAN WOLFE, Clerk of the United States Court

of Appeals for the Second Circuit, 

CERTIFY that Alinor C. Sterling, as duly admitted to practice in said Court

on April 27, 1999 and is in good standing.

                                                                       CATHERINE O’HAGAN WOLFE

                  Clerk of Court

.                                     

            

Dated: July 10, 2020                                 

New York, New York By:      s/: Richard Alcantara     

                         Deputy Clerk
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